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e Siuesdt 9 e afdes Tgae ffids g dieiuasTsy, duas 4 YoM &t 91 aTed! U15e
SfeiT Hamatt o forg qeftar ferefaror sxafer o forg srqwifea 2fves st e

qar TR safyr (foed av 2021-22 & fa@ v 2025-26) & T 7R defoiT daredl & deyg &
FHaaeiir: SR AR ST ISHI o fAIC e sht ST areft sAferepad at

JAHITGA SE W HTE 1 TS, 2022 | T9TSH FRIT

()

forea ot 2021-22

forea ot 2022-23

forea ot 2023-24

foraa o 2024-25

forea s 2025-26

Rwad 1

Hmad2

Hmad 3

Rmad 4

Hmads

Pax |Ramp |FuII

Pax | Ramp | Full

Pax | Ramp | Full

Pax |Ramp |Fu|l

Pax |Ramp |Ful|

siaeeel I 33

CODEC

8,750 35,000 37,450 39,323 41,289 43,353

CODE D 11,813 47,250 50,558 53,085 55,740 58,527

26,775 1,07,100 1,14,597 1,20,327 1,26,343 1,32,660

ARSI

It 38

90,000 | 1,20,000 96,300 | 1,28,400 1,01,115| 1,34,820 1,06,171| 1,41,561 1,11,479 | 1,48,639

1,28,363 | 1,71,150 1,37,348 [ 1,83,131 1,44,215| 1,92,287 1,51,426 | 2,01,901 1,58,997 | 2,11,996

1,75,000 | 2,50,000 2,00,625 | 2,67,500 2,10,656 | 2,80,875 2,21,189 | 2,94,919 2,32,249 | 3,09,665

2,18,295 | 3,11,850 2,50,260 | 3,33,680 2,62,773 | 3,50,363 2,75911| 3,67,882 2,89,707 | 3,86,276

NA 30,000 32,100 35,390 37,160

NA | 50,000 53,500 58,984 61,933

NA | 85,000 90,950 1,00,272 1,05,286

HARTSET Frf 3z

CODEC NA | 1,08,000 1,15,560 1,21,338 1,27,405 1,33,775

CODE D NA | 1,54,035 1,64,817 1,73,058 1,81,711 1,90,797

CODE E NA | 2,01,285 2,15,375 2,26,144 2,37,451 2,49,323

CODE F NA | 2,80,665 3,00,312 3,15,327 3,31,093 3,47,648
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A h-11

g Shiugsdt o< e gfadst grgae fafies grr Hieiuasmsy, s § Yo il S ared!
TS defeltt Harafl o forq gefter frrafsror srafer o forg srifed S v are

qeitar fiaror ofafer (e ad 2021-22 € faed oW 2025-26) % T 7R gefei darsti & dey ¥
HATTSER T —IgTeT I A T =TT o foIe et st ST ATl tferehad &)

AR $RE e S 1 T, 2022 § TTEt ST

EEIEISICEIG
FrfereRaT A
(Taianseey)

0-5000 44,694 47,823 50,206 52,739 55,346

5001-10000 81,939 87,675 92,070 96,688 1,01,530

10001- 20000 1,30,357 1,39,520 1,46,447 1,53,747 1,61,494

20001- 35000 1,48,980 1,59,409 1,67,379 1,75,722 1,84,512

35001- 40000 1,67,602 1,79,372 1,88,310 1,97,696 2,07,604

40001- 50000 1,86,225 1,99,260 2,09,242 2,19,671 2,30,695

50001- 100000 2,42,092 2,59,076 2,71,963 2,85,595 2,99,897

100001 - 200000 3,35,205 3,58,669 3,76,621 3,95,467 4,15,207

200001~ 300000 4,02,246 4,30,403 4,51,930 4,74,501 4,98,264

300001 and above 4,84,185 5,18,078 5,44,000 5,71,189 5,99,719

e :
o 39 2NF W A Gl AT R WA T8 8l
o yifa R% ageT 1 S aredl Sifepad Rw gl SHllad R% & STfARFd 3= I T9R &l
T ST

o foeefl qeT # oA o foIT st fistel ofe <t fomset A1 <At 3ifom qriie =t foremm 931 afads &€
T TEETS o foTq A Bt 371 HTE shi Use drie shi foremT ot ga ae@eTs o forg amg gl

STTERT |E&AT 29/2021-22 53 31 125




A h-I11

oy SHuagdT 92 taaIe afdas argae fefiees grr eefiuaeist, eeqs: ° Tem &t 9
Tt arsE Fsfer daren % fore adta fremr srafer 3 forw srmifem S e

Tt femor erafer (forea ot 2021-22 & forem ot 2025-26) & forw o Fsfoim Tt &
Tty W SiaRavita it ST Ygdet I o foTg | 6 S aeft srferemas &

e TR S HTE 1 THa, 2022 & T9Th Fmw

a¥ 1 a¥ 2 a¥ 3 a¥ 4
saveei aveeir ; ey saveei sofrr

b = b b

Ambulift Per Usage 10,903 17,133 11,666 18,325 12,250 19,218 12,862 20,187 13,505 | 21,230

Ground Power
Unit 90 KV
Ground Power
Unit 140 KV

Hook on power Per flight 872 1,341 933 1,490 980 1,564 1,029 1,639 1,080 1,713

Air Conditioner
unit

Ramp to Flight
Deck
Communication
Step Ladder
(remote bay)
Towable

Step Ladder -
Narrow Body
Step Ladder -
Wide Body
Passenger
Coach

Per Hour 8,461 13,259 9,053 14,228 9,506 14,898 9,981 15,643 10,480 | 16,462

Per Hour 10,903 17,133 11,666 18,325 12,250 19,218 12,862 20,187 13,505 | 21,230

Per Hour 17,270 27,114 18,479 28,977 19,403 30,466 20,373 31,956 21,392 | 33,595

Per

3,489 5,512 3,733 5,885 3,920 6,183 4,116 6,481 4,322 6,779
Turnaround

Per

3,925 6,183 4,200 6,630 4,410 6,928 4,630 7,300 4,862 7,598
Turnaround

Per Hour 5,670 8,864 6,066 9,535 6,370 9,982 6,688 10,503 7,023 11,025

Per Hour 8,461 13,259 9,053 14,228 9,506 14,898 9,981 15,643 10,480 | 16,462

Per Trip 3,925 6,183 4,200 6,630 4,410 6,928 4,630 7,300 4,862 7,598

Per
Turnaround

Per
Turnaround

Per hour 9,092 14,302 9,729 15,270 10,215 16,015 10,726 16,835 11,262 | 17,654

Crew Coach 3,489 5,512 3,733 5,885 3,920 6,183 4,116 6,481 4,322 6,779

Crew Coach 4,361 6,853 4,666 7,300 4,900 7,672 5,145 8,045 5,402 8,492

Conveyor belt
loader

Lower Deck
Loader

Main Deck
Loader

Fork Lift 10
Ton

Fork Lift5
Tons

Fork Lift 3
Tons

Air Start Unit
(ASV)

Air Start Unit
(ASV)

Towbar

Push Back
Narrow Body
Push Back
Wide Body
Tow Inter
Stand - Narrow | Per Tow 15,264 23,986 16,333 25,625 17,149 26,891 18,007 28,232 18,907 | 29,647
Body
Tow Inter
Stand - Wide Per Tow 24,423 38,362 26,132 41,044 27,439 43,055 28,811 45,215 30,252 | 47,525
Body

Per Hour 23,987 37,692 25,666 40,299 26,949 42,310 28,296 44,396 29,711 | 46,631

Per Hour 27,476 43,130 29,399 46,184 30,869 48,493 32,412 50,877 34,033 | 53,409

Per Hour 8,897 14,004 9,520 14,972 9,996 15,717 10,495 16,462 11,020 | 17,282

Per Hour 6,280 9,833 6,720 10,578 7,056 11,099 7,409 11,620 7,779 12,216

Per Hour 4,536 7,151 4,853 7,598 5,096 7,970 5,351 8,417 5,618 8,790

Per start 12,648 19,889 13,533 21,230 14,209 22,273 14,920 23,390 15,666 | 24,582

Per start 13,520 21,230 14,466 22,719 15,189 23,837 15,949 25,029 16,746 | 26,295

Per push /
tow

per service 10,467 16,462 11,200 17,580 11,760 18,474 12,348 19,367 12,965 | 20,336

3,489 5,512 3,733 5,885 3,920 6,183 4,116 6,481 4,322 6,779

per service 19,189 30,094 20,533 32,254 21,559 33,818 22,637 35,532 23,769 | 37,319




Wing Walkers

Per
Turnaround

1,744

2,756

2,905

3,054

3,203

3,427

Toilet service

per service

6,542

10,280

11,025

11,546

12,142

12,738

Water service

per service

5,670

8,864

9,535

9,982

10,503

11,025

Passenger/Termi

nal Side and Manpower related.

Unaccompanie
d minor
handling

per child

2,364

3,725

Wheel Chair
WCHR OR
WCHS

per service

2,355

3,725

WCHC

per service

2,617

4,097

VIPs

per passenger

3,637

5,736

Transit w/o visa
pax

per passenger

3,637

5,736

Deportees

per
passenger

3,637

5,736

Floor
Walkers/Welco
me staff

per personnel/
8hrs

1,744

2,756

Manpower
(White collar)

per
personnel/8
hr.

2,617

4,097

Manpower
(Blue collar)

per
personnel/8
hr.

1,744

2,756

Excess
Baggage Fee
(% of
collection)

per flight

10%

Val Handling

per std. sz.
container

14,302

9,729

15,270

10,215

16,015

10,726

16,835

11,262

17,654

Ballast Bags
Refill

Per refill - per
Bag

2,086

1,400

2,235

1,470

2,309

1,543

2,458

1,621

2,533

Interior
cleaning
(Transit)-
Narrow Body

per service

19,144

13,066

20,485

13,720

21,528

14,405

22,645

15,126

23,762

Interior
cleaning
(Transit)-Wide
Body

per service

Interior
cleaning
(Transit) - ATR
& like

per service

7,065

11,099

7,560

11,844

7,938

12,440

8,335

13,110

8,751

13,706

Deep Cleaning
- Narrow Body

per service

17,445

27,412

18,666

29,275

19,599

30,764

20,579

32,329

21,608

33,893

Deep Cleaning
- Wide Body

per service

31,139

48,865

33,319

52,292

34,985

54,899

36,734

57,655

38,571

60,560

Deep Cleaning
- ATR & like

per service

10,031

15,717

10,733

16,835

11,270

17,729

11,833

18,548

12,425

19,516

Flight Deck
cleaning

per service

4,361

6,853

4,666

7,300

4,900

7,672

5,145

8,045

5,402

8,492

Waste Disposal

1,221

1,937

1,307

2,086

1,372

2,160

1,441

2,235

1,513

2,384

Arrange non-
scheduled Crew
HOTAC

per service

1,308

2,086

1,400

2,235

1,470

2,309

1,543

2,458

1,621

2,533

Arrange non-
scheduled Crew
Tpt

per service

1,308

2,086

1,400

2,235

1,470

2,309

1,543

2,458

1,621

2,533

C.10.

assistance/Dire
ct crew thru
airport facilities

per arr or dep
clearence

2,617

4,097

2,800

4,395

2,940

4,618

3,087

4,842

3,241

5,065

Cargo
Supervision
services

per flight

6,530

10,280

6,987

10,950

7,336

11,546

7,703

12,067

8,088

12,663

Cargo
Supervision
services

Per flight

10,012

15,717

10,713

16,835

11,249

17,654

11,811

18,548

12,402

19,442

Live Animal

per AVI

Handling

1,273

2,011

1,362

2,160

1,430

2,235

1,502

2,384

1,577

2,458




LD3, per day

LD11 per day

Stacking of
Pallets

per stack/ day

Miscellaneous services

Valet Service 1,818 2,831 1,946 3,054 2,043 3,203 2,145

Baggage Trolly |per two hour 523 819 560 894 588 894 617

Container
Dollies

Pallet Dollies per two hour 611 968 653 1,043 686 1,043 720

Diesel / Battery
Tractor

Ramp Car per hour 1,744 2,756 1,867 2,905 1,960 3,054 2,058

per two hour 436 670 467 745 490 745 514

per hour 3,838 6,034 4,107 6,481 4,312 6,779 4,527
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e eh-1V

Aad STEsHT o2 wRue afaas urgae ferfies grt Hieitase, oads: § e 6 o
Tt arsE Fesfer daren % fore adta fremr srafer 3 forw srmifem S e

Tt femor erafer (forea ot 2021-22 & forem ot 2025-26) & forw o Fsfoim Tt &
Y § AL AH-IIA AR AR A 33T o forg srfafvar @ar TWRt & fog aee
Y AT Tt HAfereRaH =X

A SR e 01 JAa, 2022 & T9Te 2R

(&I H)
IYHIOT a¥ 1 a¥ 2 a¥ 3 a¥ 4 a¥ 5
Ambulift Per Usage 17,133 18,325 19,218 20,187 21,230

Ground Power Unit (GPU) 90 KV Per Hour 13,259 14,228 14,898 15,643 16,462

Ground Power Unit (GPU) 140 KV Per Hour 17,133 18,325 19,218 20,187 21,230

Hook on power Per flight 1,341 1,490 1,564 1,639 1,713

Air Conditioner unit (ACU) Per Hour 27,114 28,977 30,466 31,956 33,595

Ramp to Flight Deck Communication Per Turnround 5,512 5,885 6,183 6,481 6,779

Step Ladder (remote bay) Towable Per Turnaround 6,183 6,630 6,928 7,300 7,598

Step Ladder (remote bay) Motorized -

Per Hour 8,864 9,535 9,982 10,503 11,025
Narrow Body

Step Ladder (remote bay) Motorized -

Wide Body Per Hour 13,259 14,228 14,898 15,643 16,462

Passenger Bus Per Trip 6,183 6,630 6,928 7,300 7,598

Crew Bus Per Turnround 5,512 5,885 6,183 6,481 6,779

Crew Bus Per Turnround 6,853 7,300 7,672 8,045 8,492

Conveyor belt loader Per hour 14,302 15,270 16,015 16,835 17,654

Lower Deck Loader (LDL) Per hour 37,692 40,299 42,310 44,396 46,631

Main Deck Loader (MDL) Per hour 43,130 46,184 48,493 50,877 53,409

Fork Lift 10 Ton Per hour 14,004 14,972 15,717 16,462 17,282

Fork Lift 5 Tons Per hour 9,833 10,578 11,099 11,620 12,216

Fork Lift 3 Tons Per hour 7,151 7,598 7,970 8,417 8,790

Air Start Unit (ASU) Per start 19,889 21,230 22,273 23,390 24,582

Air Start Unit (ASU) Per start 21,230 22,719 23,837 25,029 26,295

Towbar Per push / tow 5,512 5,885 6,183 6,481 6,779

Push Back (Tow Bar included)

Narrow Body per service 16,462 17,580 18,474 19,367 20,336




Push Back (Tow Bar included) Wide
Body

per service

30,094

32,254

33,818

35,532

37,319

Tow Inter Stand - Narrow Body

Per Tow

23,986

25,625

26,891

28,232

29,647

Tow Inter Stand - Wide Body

Per Tow

38,362

41,044

43,055

45,215

47,525

Wing Walkers

Per turnaround

2,756

2,905

3,054

3,203

3,427

Toilet service

per service

10,280

11,025

11,546

12,142

12,738

Water service

per service

8,864

9,535

9,982

10,503

11,025

Passenger/Terminal Side and Manpower related.

Unaccompanied minor handling

per child

Wheel Chair WCHR OR WCHS

per service

WCHC

per service

VIPs

per passenger

Transit w/o visa pax

per passenger

Deportees

per passenger

Floor Walkers/Welcome staff

per personnel/
8hrs

Manpower (White collar)

per personnel/ 8
hr.

Manpower (Blue collar)

per personnel/ 8
hr.

Excess Baggage_ % of Collection

per flight

Val Handling

per std. sz.
container

Ballast Bags Refill

Per refill - per Bag

Interior cleaning (Transit) - Narrow
Body

per service

Interior cleaning (Transit) - Wide
Body

per service

Interior cleaning (Transit) - ATR &
like

per service

Deep Cleaning - Narrow Body

per service

Deep Cleaning - Wide Body

per service

Deep Cleaning - ATR & like

per service

Flight Deck cleaning

per service

Waste Disposal

per service

Arrange non-scheduled Crew Hotel
accommodation

per service

Arrange for non-scheduled Crew
Transportaion

per service

C.1.Q. assistance / Direct crew thru
airport facilities

per arr or dep
clearance




Cargo Supervision services per flight

Cargo Supervision services Per flight

Live Animal Handling per AVI

LD3, per day
LD11 per day

Stacking of Pallets per stack per day

Miscellaneous services

Valet Service 2,831 3,054 3,203 3,501

Baggage Trolly per two hour 819 894 894 1,043

Container Dollies per two hour 670 745 745 819 819

Pallet Dollies per two hour 968 1,043 1,043 1,117 1,192

Diesel / Battery Tractor per hour 6,034 6,481 6,779 7,077 7,449

Ramp Car per hour 2,756 2,905 3,054 3,203 3,427

Luxury Vehice 2,60,715 2,78,965 2,92,895 3,07,569 3,22,914

Standard Vehicle for NSOP 81,939 87,675 92,070 96,688 1,01,530

Trip Charges above second vehicle 2,60,715 2,78,965 2,92,895 3,07,569 3,22,914

Drop from Airprot (City Side) 2,23,470 2,39,113 2,51,106 2,63,620 2,76,805
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SIS TAT 29/2021-22 53 31 131










